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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Assembly District 44

 30,862 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,027 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 563 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,452 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,452 

 17,696 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,949 BRETT WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,823 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 653 NICKIE KANE (VOTERS FIRST)

 815 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALMA SUMAJIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY DOODLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SHOWBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FURNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENGAUNIN LAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN YONATON SANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENWAMIN ESNEK (WRITE-IN)

 9 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANM GRUAWORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL VEDVGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMITRY MAROZE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA BELLEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERMA B. GLASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SARANTOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEAKIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLET ELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIAH FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN ROWLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Assembly District 44

 1 JEREMYAH LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SPICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAL-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRUENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA NOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CHANBERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS E. QUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITY MARKDOITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LICHTASH (WRITE-IN)

 44 MAYA KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN MONACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA CHIOMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NEIL S. WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMAN MAMDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL OPSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAL TIMONAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RATHAL CORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHRNA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA S. MELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MAGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ENGHETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON VOLMVIES (WRITE-IN)

 20 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMEON BANKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMSHELL RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON SCHLACHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Assembly District 44

 1 YINGHUA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK FUHRAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUEHUDA GRINGRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVIE WIESSFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,139 

Unrecorded  3,313 

Assembly District 48

 1,870 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 89 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,005 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,005 

 380 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 464 BRETT WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 57 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 35 NICKIE KANE (VOTERS FIRST)

 23 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ARI OSTRAICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER P CEASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FFRIMET JACOBWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB APPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANDAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FIXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUREN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA CANFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FALDER (WRITE-IN)

 25 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMI ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TITZCHOK CEASER  (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKEL FEFERKORN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,016 

Unrecorded  989 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Assembly District 51

 3,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,195 

 2,288 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 214 BRETT WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,189 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 78 NICKIE KANE (VOTERS FIRST)

 117 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY LABBANCZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FIALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HANNAH SENESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAYA KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUE VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE JANKELOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,910 

Unrecorded  285 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Assembly District 52

 30,071 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,447 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 777 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,295 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,295 

 19,547 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,134 BRETT WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,646 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 528 NICKIE KANE (VOTERS FIRST)

 879 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT SCIUCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH RHIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ROCKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BROWN- ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW RITHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN L KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GALTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDA MEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F. HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULINE GALLANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYDEN JETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY JON BERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Assembly District 52

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KNOWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WHITTINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA EBERSULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREDITH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN BARGHOUTI (WRITE-IN)

 39 MAYA KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRAVIN SATHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYA KOUDERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFFAI WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MARDEN-KARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RODREGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELDA ALTALEF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,879 

Unrecorded  2,416 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 66,650 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,824 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,473 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  72,947 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  72,947 

 39,911 SHAHANA K. HANIF (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,761 BRETT WYNKOOP (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,715 SHAHANA K. HANIF (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,294 NICKIE KANE (VOTERS FIRST)

 1,834 MATTHEW I. MORGAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA SUMAJIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY DOODLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SHOWBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI OSTRAICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FURNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENGAUNIN LAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN YONATON SANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT SCIUCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENWAMIN ESNEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH RHIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 11 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ROCKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILLE FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY LABBANCZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BROWN- ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANM GRUAWORY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL VEDVGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CARRICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 DAVID COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMITRY MAROZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW RITHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA BELLEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERMA B. GLASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER P CEASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN L KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FFRIMET JACOBWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GALTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FIALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SARANTOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDA MEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HANNAH SENESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEAKIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLET ELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F. HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB APPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULINE GALLANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIAH FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYDEN JETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN ROWLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY JON BERNEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 JEREMYAH LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANDAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SPICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN KNOWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAL-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRUENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA NOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WHITTINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CHANBERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA EBERSULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS E. QUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITY MARKDOITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREDITH JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARWAN BARGHOUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LICHTASH (WRITE-IN)

 87 MAYA KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUE VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN MONACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FIXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA CHIOMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 2 NEIL S. WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMAN MAMDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRAVIN SATHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL OPSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TIMONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAL TIMONAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RATHAL CORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHRNA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUREN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYA KOUDERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA S. MELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MAGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE JANKELOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ENGHETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFFAI WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON VOLMVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA CANFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FALDER (WRITE-IN)

 45 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMEON BANKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMI ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MARDEN-KARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RODREGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMSHELL RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TITZCHOK CEASER  (WRITE-IN)

 98 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON SCHLACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELDA ALTALEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YINGHUA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK FUHRAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (39th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:40:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (39th Council District) - Kings County

 1 YOKEL FEFERKORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUEHUDA GRINGRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVIE WIESSFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,944 

Unrecorded  7,003 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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